#### 507367671 07/04/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7414594

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIORANO SOFTWARE INC	07/04/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIORANO TECHNOLOGIES INC		
Street Address:	COASTAL HIGHWAY LEWES		
Internal Address:	16192		
City:	COUNTY OF SUSSEX		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19958		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7174370	
Patent Number:	7617162	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8562665145

**Email:** ash@ipprocurement.com

Correspondent Name: ASHOK TANKHA

Address Line 1: 36 GREENLEIGH DRIVE

Address Line 4: SEWELL, NEW JERSEY 08080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIOI-001 AND SAINI_01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHOK TANKHA	
SIGNATURE:	/ash tankha/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/04/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Fiorano\_Technologies\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Fiorano\_Technologies\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Fiorano\_Technologies\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060394 FRAME: 0412

507367671

# PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective on this 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022, by and between **FIORANO SOFTWARE INC.**, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a US Company, with its principal place of business located at US Company, with its principal place of business located at Suite 103, 230 California Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306, USA and **FIORANO TECHNOLOGIES INC.**, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a US Company, with its principal place of business located at 16192, Coastal Highway, Lewes, Country of Sussex, Delaware 19958, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the patents set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Inventions and Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Inventions and Patent Rights from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, reviews, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Inventions and the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's

> PATENT REEL: 060394 FRAME: 0413

selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, or assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor does hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Patent Rights or patents as shall be granted upon the Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to Assignee, its successors, or assigns.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

FIORANO SOFTWARE INC.,

Name: Atul Saini

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 060394 FRAME: 0414

# Patent Rights

## Exhibit A

# **Granted US Patents**

Patent Number	Title	Date of Grant	Inventors
7174370	System and methodology for developing, integrating and monitoring computer applications and programs	December 21, 2001	Atul Saini Nagesh Vempathy Amit Gupta Roger Melen
7617162	Real Time Push Notification in an Event Driven Network	July 15, 2005	Atul Saini

PATENT REEL: 060394 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 07/04/2022